HB0301/743625/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 301

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "altering" insert "and clarifying".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "(b)" insert "(1)"; in lines 17, 18, 21, 24, 25, 27, and 29, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(i)", "(ii)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(III)", "(III)", "1.", "2.", "3.", and "(IV)", respectively; in line 28, strike "AND"; and in line 31, strike the bracket.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(V)"; in line 3, strike the bracket; and after line 3, insert:

"(2) NOTHING IN THIS SUBSECTION MAY BE CONSTRUED TO REQUIRE THAT ALL INVESTIGATIVE LEADS HAVE BEEN EXHAUSTED.".